FAIR EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

CASE REF NO: 84/21FET 13952/21IT

CLAIMANT: Colm McGuigan

RESPONDENT: 1. Isaac Agnew Holdings Ltd

2. Isaac Agnew Ltd

JUDGMENT

The claims are dismissed. After settlement between the parties, the claims were withdrawn.

Vice President: N Kelly

Date: 01 April 2022

This judgment was issued to the parties on 01 April 2022 and will be entered in the register.

BA

For the Secretary of the Tribunals